ARUNACHAL PRADESH STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

(Before the Hon'ble Information Commissioner Mr. Genom Tekseng)

An Appeal Under Section 19 (3) of RTI Act, 2005.

APIC-No.252/2022(Appeal)

Sh. Binny Alvish, Press Colony, Papunallah, PO/PS: Naharlagun, P/Pare District Arunachal Pradesh. (M) 8730810334. Pin: 791110.

Appellant

-Versus-

The PIO-Cum-SE, O/o the Superintending Engineer, PWD, Co-ordination, Nirman Bhawan, Itanagar, P/Pare District

Respondent

A.P. Pin Code: 791111.

Date of hearing: 16.09.2022

ORDER

The appellant vide his RTI application dated 26.10.2021 sought information on 03 points as contained therein.

The PIO did not provide any reply to the appellant in response to the present RTI application. The appellant then filed a first appeal. The FAA also did not response to the appeal. The appellant thereafter, filed a second appeal before the commission with a request to provide complete information.

The appellant appears before the commission in person. The appellant submits that he has not received any response from the PIO.

The PIO is absent. However, he has submitted a letter dated 13.09.2022 requesting adjournment of the hearing on medical grounds.

The commission considers the request of the PIO for adjournment of the hearing. In view of the above hearing is adjourned to October 21st, 2022.

The PIO is directed to be present during the hearing on the above mentioned date. Copy of this order be supplied to the parties.

Sd/-(Genom Tekseng) Information Commissioner

Copy to:

- 1. The PIO-Cum-SE, O/o the Superintending Engineer, PWD, Co-ordination, Nirman Bhawan, Itanagar, P/Pare District A.P. **Pin Code: 791111.**
- 2. Sh. Binny Alvish, Press Colony, Papunallah, PO/PS: Naharlagun, P/Pare District Arunachal Pradesh. (M) 8730810334. Pin: 791110.
- 3 Computer Programmer, Itanagar, APIC, to upload in APIC, website please.
- 4. Office copy.

runachal Prodestranton Layon John Miss

APIC, ftanagar